MP163
 700V, Non-Isolated, Offline Regulator
with Integrated LDO
MP163 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
8/11/2017 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2017 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

8/11/2017 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2017 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking
MP163AGS-33 SOIC8-7B See Below
MP163AGSE-33 SOIC16 See Below
MP163BGS-33 SOIC8-7B See Below
MP163BGSE-33 SOIC16 See Below
MP163CGS-5 SOIC8-7B See Below
MP163CGSE-5 SOIC16 See Below
MP163CGSE-33 SOIC16 See Below
MP163CGS-33 SOIC8-7B See Below
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP163AGS-33–Z)
TOP MARKING (MP163AGS-33)
M163A-33: Part number
LLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code
TOP MARKING (MP163BGS-33)
M163B-33: Part number
LLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code
TOP MARKING (MP163AGSE-33)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP163A-33: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP163BGSE-33)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP163B-33: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
MP163 – 700V, NON-ISOLATED, OFFLINE REGULATOR WITH INTEGRATED LDO
MP163 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
8/11/2017 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2017 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP MARKING (MP163CGS-5)
MP163C-5: Part number
LLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code
TOP MARKING (MP163CGS-33)
M163C-33: Part number
LLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code
TOP MARKING (MP163CGSE-5)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP163C-5: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP163CGSE-33)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP163C-33: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
MP163 – 700V, NON-ISOLATED, OFFLINE REGULATOR WITH INTEGRATED LDO
MP163 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 5
8/11/2017 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.